FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)	F			EET	U.S. Departmen Patent a	nt of Commerc
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		102103	136			្អ
To the Honorable (	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the atta	ched original documents	or copy thereof.	<sup>0</sup> -5
<ol> <li>Name of conveying part Tapesh Yadav</li> <li>Bijan Miremadi</li> <li>Evan Franke</li> <li>John Alexander</li> <li>Yuval Avniel</li> <li>Ming Au</li> <li>John Freim</li> <li>Roger Dirstine</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(i</li> </ol>	3/19/1999 3/19/1999 3/19/1999 3/19/1999 3/18/1999 3/22/1999 3/22/1999 3/23/1999	5-17- 0Z	Name: Na Street add Longmon	ddress of receiving p moProducts Corpora lress: 14330 Longs F t, Colorado 80504 ional name(s) & address(	ution Peak Court	∞ jc971 U.S
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: See Ab</li> </ul>		] Merger Change of Name				
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being	filed together				tion is: <u>3/22/99 a</u>	<u>1d 3/23/99</u>
A. Patent Application No			B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
Attorney Docket No.: A7 Additional numbers		· [	10,14	17954		
5. Name and Address of participation of the second			6. Total	number of applicati	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
1200 17	n & Hartson I bor Center 7th Street, Sui as above	<u>te 1500</u>	🖾 E	fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed authorized to be chan		4 <u>0.00</u> ccount
			50-	sit account number: 1123 a duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by depo	sit account)
		DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowled</i> <i>the original document.</i> <u>Stuart T. Langley</u> Name of Person signing Total         </li> </ul>	number of pa	Signature ges including cover sh	Date eet, attachment	5[1]02 s and document: $\gamma$		rue copy of
	Maii docum Com 0.00 0	ents to be recorded with req missioner of Patents & Trad Washington, D.	emarks, Box Assig	nformation to: nments		
BO 80741/0010 - 134075 v1	/					

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NAME: Tapesh Yadav

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE _	03/22/99 3/23/99	CEN	
SERIAL NO	09/274, 5	517 ECN	
ENTITLED	Materials and Products Using	g Nanostructured Non-Stoichiom	etric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

itnessed Bv

Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

#### NAME: Bijan Miremadi

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE _	03/22/99	3/23/99	227		
SERIAL NO.		09/274,51	+ cen		
ENTITLED	Materials a	nd Products Using N	Janostructured	Non-Stoichiometric Substanc	es

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Bijan Miremadi

<u>March 19, 1999</u> Date <u>3/19/99</u> Date <u>3/19/99</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NAME: Evan Franke

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE _	.0 <u>3/22/99</u>	3/23/99	ì	521		
SERIAL NO		09/274,	517	EEN		
ENTITLED	Materials an	nd Products Usin	g Nanostr	uctured N	on-Stoichiomet	ric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3/19/99 Date 3/19/99

PATENT REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0600

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

#### NAME: John Alexander

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	9 <del>3/22/99</del>	3/23/99	EEN		
SERIAL NO.		09/274,517	r een		
ENTITLED	Materials a	nd Products Using Na	nostructured No	n-Stoichiometric Substance	es

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

ohn Alexander

1 /
3/19/99
Date / /
3/19/29
Date
3 19 99
Date

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NAME: Yuval Avniel

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99 3/23/99	een
SERIAL NO.	09/274,517	CON
ENTITLED	Materials and Products Using Nano	structured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

miel

Witnessed By

Ď	73-	18-99	ŝ	
Date				
3	118	99		
Date				
<u> </u>	14/	<u>9</u> ]		
Date		-		

Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE _	<u>03/22/99-</u>	3/23/99	EEN	
SERIAL NO.		09/274,51	7 28M	
ENTITLED	Materials a	nd Products Using 1	Nanostructure	d Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Ming Au

3/22/99 Date 3/22/96 Date 3/22/96

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NAME: John Freim

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99-	3/23/9	ๆ	CEN		
SERIAL NO		09/274	517	EEN		
ENTITLED	Materials a	nd Products Usi	ing Nanos	tructured Non-Sto	oichiometric Substanc	es

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

<u>Murch 22, 1999</u> Date <u>3/22/99</u> Date <u>3/22/99</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NAME: Roger Dirstine

ENTITLED

, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	D3/22/99 3/23/99	CEN	
SERIAL NO.	09/274,517	ccn	

Materials and Products Using Nanostructured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dirstine

an

Witnessed By

 $\frac{3/23/99}{Date}$   $\frac{C^{3}/23/99}{Date}$   $\frac{3/23/99}{Date}$ 

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NANORNERGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANOENERGY CORPORATION" TO "NANOPRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Versith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 1605469 REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0606

3365451 8100

NARE P. 02/02 ダテングア DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 02/08/2002 020086982 - 3365451

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** NANOENERGY CORPORATION

#### (Pursuant to Section 242)

NanoEnergy Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virule of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation:

- That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions containing FIRST: the amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below, declaring such amendments to be advisable and called for the appreval of the stockholders of the Corporation to such amendment.
- SECOND: That the bolders of a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation equilled to vote, acting by means of written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirely and THIRD: the following shall be inserted in lieu thereaf:

#### Article 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is NanoProducts Corporation (the "Corporation").

FOURTH: That except as amended hereby, the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been signed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

NANOENERGY CORPORATION By: Paposh Yadav, Ph.D.,

President and Chief Executive Officer

400-107-10-10016-1

C/C 8864

12:41 20-R-09-

\$8068 SES 028

INDITAROARDO YAADADAAN :YE The TOTAL P.02 PATENT

REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0607

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from Nanomaterials Research, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80503 ("*NRC*" or "*Assignor*") to NanoEnergy Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80503 ("*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "*Patents*").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of entering into the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the Patents, and any and all applications for patent and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all provisional, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the respective applications for said Patents identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment of its successors. assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; provided, however, Assignee will be responsible for those costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Assignor in carrying out Assignor's obligations pursuant to this paragraph.

Assignor agrees that, on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patents and the inventions set forth therein, and will at Assignee's expense testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably requested by Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2001.

NANOMAT	RIAUS RESEARCH, LLC	
Ву:	echladar.	-
Name:	TAPESH YADAN	
Title:	MNGF	

State of <u>Colonapo</u>

County of  $\underline{WELD}$ 

On  $\underline{q-10-01}$  before me,  $\underline{Afz \leq H} \\ \underline{Afa \vee}$ , personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WBO - 80741/18 - #21838 vi

#### **RECORDED: 05/17/2002**